Commission on Audit

Regional/Cluster Office
Enhanced Consolidated Quarterly Report of the Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For the Quarter Ended September 30, 2018

Philippine
Science High
School-Bicol

Region
Campus

Annex "B"

Current Appropriations:

A. Programs
1. General Supervision and Management Services

b. Administration of Personnel Benefits

il. Operations

0O0: Increased Competitiveness of Filipinos in
Science and Engineering

a. Operatlons of School Campus

A. STEM S dary Edi ion on Scholarship Basis

Tagongtong,

Goa,
Camarines
Sur

11,328,332.00

11,328,332.00

14-Aug-18

31-Dec-18

9%

978,545.27

Personnel Services

47,498,573.00

48,349,464.00

03-Jan-18

31-Dec-18

77%

37,353,976.67

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

40,558,000.00

40,558,000.00

03-Jan-18

31-Dec-18

68%

27,719,410.39

Capital Outlay

b. Policy Formulation, Program Planning and
Standards Development

3,387,000.00

3,387,000.00

03-Jan-18

31-Dec-18

41%

1,397,207.28

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

11,000.00

11,000.00

01-Jun-18

31-Dec-18

87%

9,566.80

B. STEM Promotions Program

a, National Competitive inati

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

353,000.00

362,000.00

22-May-18

31-Dec-18

42%

151,132.95

B. Projects
1. Locally Funded Projects:

1. Completion of Dormitory Building i1, Phase 3

27,000,000.00

27,000,000.00

E. Garcia Construction
Corporation

2,521,870,174.70

01-May-18

27-Nov-18

59.48%

9,316,937.92

on-going construction; Contract duration is
210CD

2. Site Development, Phase 4

7,000,000.00

7,000,000.00

DF Lyndon Builders

75,036,945.00

01-Jun-18

27-Nov-18

Prior Year

51.02%

3,245,675.48

On design stage; under Design and Build
Scheme; Contract duration is 180CD

1. Completion of Dormitory Building lil, Phase 2

15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

HGG Builders and Supply

1,568,219,485.79

27-Apr-17

22-Nov-17

16-Feb-18

100%

11,556,503.60

Negotiated Procurement -
Contiguous/Adjacent

"Time Extension 1 : 30 ¢. d. due to revision of
plans and walls, electrical, & plumbing

Time Extension 2:30¢.d.duetoV.0.#1,
Construction of Student Lounge at the Ground
Floor

Time Extension #3:26¢. d. dueto
unfavorable weather in the painting of
exterior walls which are always wet




=i .45
. Fuentebell; Time extension for submission of Design and
Danny M. Fuentebella 26,118,600.00 | 08-May-17 | 06-Jul-17 | 20-Jul-17 100% dueto in
Architects and Associates Tacloban.
2. Construction of Academic Building II1 40,000,000,00 | 40,000,000.00 30,123,323.27 Tota) sliotmenyoostfor the proect 15 100% |
RKX Odiamar Construction 1,210,749,669.24 | 03Nov-17 | 29-Aug18 | 2-Dec-18 | 81.58% |obligsted; With variation order No & for 30
CD, time suspension for 36 ¢. d. and Variation
Order No. 2 for 30 CD
. Installati f Spri t ith Ci f
3. Installation of Sprinkler System with Cistern for 15,000,000.00 |  15,000,000.00 |HGG Builders and Supply 1,465702,671.91 | 03-Jul-17 | 20-Nov-17 | 29-Dec-17 100% 10,025,904.84 With VO for 30CD
Dormitory Building | and 1l
itecture & ]
JME. Arcr?‘ ec ureA 14-Jul-17 27-Aug-17 100.00% Through SVP; Contract price - Php 349,999.70
Engineering Services
Contract price - P 5,082,163.97 with time
HGG Builders and Supply 1,688,550,894.34 | 14-Nov-17 | 16-Mar-i8 | 13-Apr-18 | 100.00% crtension of 30¢. d.due weathel and strict
4. Construction of Sewage Treatment Facility 7,000,000.00 7,000,000.00 1,297,618.05 i
regarding delivery of aggregates
Negotiated-Adjacent/Contiguous in the
. amount of P1,370,000.00 with time extension
HGG Builders and Supply 1,688,559,894.34 | 03-Jan-18 03-Mar-18 02-Apr-18 100.00% 130 d. due to delay in the delivery of
limported equipment
Contract price - P 6,685,557,92; with time
Comspec Marketing 193,131,101.05 | 02-Oct-17 29-Jan-18 28-Feb-18 100.00% extension for 30 CD due to weather and delay
. H i in the delivery of imported equipment
5. Upgrad‘mg'of Network Infrastructure and 7,000,000.00 6,999,118.00 6,999,118.00
Communication System
Ansible T-echnolognes 11-Jan-18 28-Feb-18 100.00% Through SVP; Contract price - P 299,118.00
Corporation
6. Extension of School Canteen 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 |HGG Builders and Supply 1,433,170,339.80 | 27-Apr-17 08-Sep-17 23-Oct-17 100.00% 5,000,000.00 With VO for 45 CD
7. Repair/R ilitati f ic Building | ]
! epair/Rehabilitation of Academic Building | and 5,000,000.00 | 5,000,000.00 |HGG Builders and Supply 1,458,761,865.83 | 09-Jun-17 | 06-Oct-17 | 26-0ct-17 | 100.00% 5,000,000.00 With VO for20 €D
8. Repair and Improvement of Dormitory Building | 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 |HGG Builders and Supply 1,458,761,865.83 { 09-Jun-17 06-Oct-17 21-Oct-17 100.00% 1,999,999.99 With VO for 15CD
9. Site Development, Phase 3 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 |DF Lyndon Builders 51,291,512.20 | 03-Jul-17 29-Nov-17 29-Dec-17 100.00% 4,324,345.86 With VO for 20 CD
Note:
Column D = Original Cost is the total allotment received and Revised Cost is the total amount obligated for the project.
Column J = Locally Funded Projects - Total amount disbursed as to date of reporting ;Programs - Total amount obligated
Prepared by: Certified Corpect: Approved by:
JAN%H D. ADAN MARIA CECILIA A. GONZAGA LSIE §. FERRER
Administrative Officer IV Supervising Administrative Officer rectgr 11




